
Feuerwehr Stettlen

Kommando

Organigramm Feuerwehr Stettlen

per

01.01.2020

Stab

Mannschaft

Sdt Utiger Lukas

Sdt Huber Patrick

Sdt Balmer Dominic

Gfr Zimmermann Andreas

Sdt Stucki Daniel

Rekr Apera Flavio

Lt Fahrni Peter

Oblt Utiger Bernhard

Oblt Utiger Bernhard

Wm Apera Adrian

Sdt Keller Beat

Sdt Schindler Christof

Rekr Wienert Maurice

Sdt Kunz Tanja

Lt Schlapbach Marc

Sdt Fahrni Marco

Sdt Meierhofer Nicolas

Sdt Siegenthaler Adrian

Sdt Schmid Erwin

Sdt Meierhofer Nicolas

Sdt Iannone Nicola

Sdt Fahrni Marco

Sdt Brand Reto

Rekr Gabi Samuel

Sdt Iannone Nicola

Wm Gerber Adrian

Sdt Keller Beat

Sdt Huber Patrick

Rekr Oberhofer Fabio

Rekr Fahrni Fabio

Rekr Wienert Maurice

Rekr Apera Flavio

Sdt Wyss Stefan

Wm Gerber Adrian

Sdt Huber Patrick

Sdt Balmer Dominik

Wm Gerber Lukas

Wm Kräuchi Urs

Wm Apera Adrian

Gfr Luginbühl Franziska

Sdt Kaderli Christian

Sdt Michel Thomas

Sdt Schindler Christof

Sdt Probst Thomas

Sdt Keller Beat

Sdt Luginbühl Simon

Rekr Huber Elia

Sdt Utiger Dennis

Sdt Luginbühl Simon

Wm Gerber Adrian Rekr Fahrni Fabio

Sdt Kunz Tanja

Wm Kräuchi Urs

Gruppe 2 Zfhr Stv

Oblt Wegmüller Markus

Kpl Akyol Elvan

Kpl Eymann Tarek

Sdt Kaderli Christian

JFWV Stv

Vakant

Lt Fahrni Peter

Oblt Moser Roland Oblt Oberli Gerhard

Sdt Kuhn Adrian

Fw Burri André

Hptm Paolucci Marco Hptm Paolucci Marco

Sdt Balmer Dominik

Gemeinde Stettlen

GR Ressort Sicherheit

MOTV StvASV Stv

Hptm Paolucci Marco

Kommandant 

Oblt Moser Roland

Kommandant Stv

Feuerwehrsekretariat

Lt Schlapbach Marc

Four Knaus Vanessa

Atemschutzverantwortlicher

Oblt Moser Roland

Stv Vakant

Stv Gfr Luginbühl Franziska

Einsatzplanungsverantwortlicher

Kpl Eymann Tarek

Gfr Luginbühl Franziska

Oblt Wegmüller Markus

Sdt Kuhn Adrian

Sdt Brand Reto

Wm Gerber Lukas Wm Kräuchi Urs

Wm Gerber Lukas

Kpl Akyol Elvan

Wm Gerber Adrian

Lt Schlapbach Marc

Lt Schlapbach Marc

Fw Burri André

Four Knaus Vanessa

Oblt Oberli Gerhard

Kpl Akyol Elvan

Wm Gerber Adrian

Kpl Stettler Simon

Sdt Brenzikofer Lars

Materialverwalter

Sdt Brand Reto

Sicherheitsverantwortlicher

Oblt Wegmüller Markus

Elementarereignisverantwortlicher

Wm Gerber Lukas

Wm Gerber AdrianWm Apera Adrian

EEV StvSIV Stv

Oblt Utiger Bernhard

Fw Burri André

Hptm Paolucci Marco

Stv Vakant

Hptm Paolucci Marco

Oblt Moser Roland

Oblt Oberli Gerhard

Stv Lt Fahrni Peter

Hptm Paolucci Marco

Oblt Wegmüller Markus

Vakant

Sdt Luginbühl Simon

Sdt Kuhn Adrian Sdt Utiger Dennis

Sdt Schindler Christof

Sdt Probst Thomas

Sdt Kunz Tanja

Ausbildungsverantwortlicher

Oblt Oberli Gerhard

Oblt Utiger Bernhard

Motorfahrzeugverantwortlicher

Sdt Kaderli Christian

Jugendfeuerwehrverantwortlicher

Gfr Zimmermann Andreas

Sdt Michel Thomas

Sdt Schmid Erwin

Sdt Siegenthaler Adrian

Sdt Iannone Nicola

Sdt Fahrni Marco

Sdt Utiger Lukas

Rekr Zimmermann Benaja

Rekr Oberhofer Fabio

Rekr Huber Elias

Sdt Stucki Daniel

Sdt Wyss Stefan

Sdt Probst Thomas

Sdt Schindler Christof

Gruppe 1 Zfhr Stv

Einsatzzug

Oblt Moser Roland

Oblt Wegmüller Markus

Sdt Brenzikofer Lars

Rekr Apera Flavio

Four Knaus Vanessa Four Knaus Vanessa

Kpl Eymann Tarek

Gfr Luginbühl Franziska

Sdt Kaderli Christian

Sdt Wyss Stefan

Rekr Zimmermann Benaja

Sdt Brand Reto

Sdt Kaderli Christian

Sdt Fahrni Marco

Sdt Michel Thomas

Sdt Meierhofer Nicola

Rekr Gabi Samuel

Kpl Stettler Simon

Kpl Stettler Simon

Kpl Stettler Simon

Fw Burri André

Sdt Meierhofer Nicolas

Lt Fahrni Peter

Kpl Eymann Tarek

Sdt Luginbühl Simon

Sdt Schmid Erwin

Sdt Siegenthaler Adrian

Rekr Zimmermann Benaja

Rekr Oberhofer Fabio

Sdt Stucki Daniel

Sdt Kunz Tanja

Sdt Utiger Dennis

Sdt Iannone Nicola

Gfr Zimmermann Andreas

Rekr Gabi Samuel

Rekr Huber Elia

Sdt Utiger Lukas

Sdt Wyss Stefan

Rekr Fahrni Fabio

Rekr Wienert Maurice

pao, 28.10.2019


